
Test Portion 

Ref: ESEC / INTERNAL EXAM /2023-24 (ODD SEM)/2 

ERODE SENGUNTHAR 

05.09.2023 (Tuesday) 
06.09.2023 (Wednesday) 
07.09.2023 (Thursday) 
08.09.2023 (Friday) 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

It is hereby informed that the Continuous Assessment Test -II for III Year & IV Year (R-2019) 

B.E. / B. Tech. students for the academic year 2023-2024 ( ODD SEMESTER) is scheduled as 

follows. 

of the Department 

ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

ACTIVITIES 

Test Schedule ( Date ) 

PERUNDURAI, ERODE-638 057 

Submitting the question papers to the department test 
cOordinator after scrutiny 

PART -A 

Submitting the question paper to the Exam cell 

PART -B 

Returning the valued answer scripts to the students 

PART - C 

Submitting the mark lists to the Principal through the Head 

Question Pattern 
Regulation - 2019 

Autonomous 

Sending the intimations to the parents by the concerned 
faculty advisors 

09.09.2023 (Saturday) 
11.09.2023 (Monday) 
12.09.2023 (Tuesday) 

8 x 1 

CIRCULAR 

7X2 

Copy to: 1. CoE Office 

8 MarkS 

14 Marks 

Subject handling faculty are requested to intimate he requirements of the graph sheets well in 
advance to their department test coordinator. Please ensure that the questions test the 

Higher Order Thinking Skills of the students. 

28 Marks 

Faculty members are asked to submit the twO sets of question papers with answer key in print 

out form. 

Over all Internal Test Coordinator 
( K.A.DHAMOTHARAN ) 

2X 14* 

Total : 50 Marks 
Either one 14 Mark question (or) two 7 Marks Questions 

9.40 A.M. to 11.10 A.M. 

One and Half units 
(Second half of Second unit 
and Third Unit) 

02.09.2023 (Saturday) 

01.09.2023 

Timing 

03.09.2023 (Monday) 
15.09.2023 (Friday) 
19.09.2023 (Tuesday) 

21.09.2023 (Thursday) 

Unit Distribution 

CO3 : Q.No:1,2,3 & 4 
CO2 : Q.No:5,6,7 & 8 
CO3: Q.No:9, 10 & 11 
C02 : Q.No:12,13, 14 & 15 
CO3 :Q.No: 16 a, b & 17 a 

CO2 : Q.No: 17 b 

2 

NAAC 

Controllerlof Examinàtions 
(Dr. R. MUTHUKUMAR) 

Distribution of 
COs 

CO2:26 Marks 

cO3 :52 Marks 

2. All HoDs ( for Staff and students circulations) 

PXINCHPAL 
(Dr. V. VENKATACHALAM) 
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